
Checlt No.

Receip t No.

-----·········-

Amount

Amount

{.'7.,;·
70 15­

C -;- 2--
R :.;-'J__.

7

FEES PAID

Date

TOTAL ...

Date

.. 3-5.-E is.- 9.~ .
<2.tH';:,,

73-.772........-.., 2Cert. Fee ,Za....a6.. t445...
3ehut.ac, 37.r2ti/e/ een?59

FEES REFUNDED

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

4167

7rs1,
{roan(

Name of stream J..o.h✓-7. ••••£?.ay<-...C.L..'lt'..e..r.. ...............................••
Trib. of County of ~t::t;!:I:?../.:. .

' >.'Use ../rr,:y~. ~a-n ············-··························································-··· .. ··
Quantity of water No. of acres ~..~ .

Name of ditch .

Date of priority ./.d.4:.%: - .
In name of ~..Ca&o. S..::l.t:?t;A~/4. .
rb--6/.l.t?o/--lf:.;.lfl.!':. Adjudication, Vol. ./.~ , page .. .([//.. .

,/
App. No Per. No Cert. No..df?.!/i:S..Z;Y..'

Certificate cancelled .

1:~~n made on r;;d by···-····························································

D'

ame .Zea.daze..P..v..cJ..z.;.......&..a?..e.>1:._
y..Mt..aaa,e-=eILE5-eeks

Address .£.a.a...(aeea6re.lo.+)
__,Y-/2_...f.er.:n. .{?.a....£2r..,_.2Z/2L:Af_...

Change in ...P...(2./2,<---------··································

Date filed -~~..-2~..L..f!Z...P"-----·································

Date of hearing .....M~-'=/-····<J., (~ 11 ········-······-··········-············...
• P~ hearing .Ca.n"iO.}~...C-±;1--············--········
~te of order .3..::_..25- 71 Vol. _3,2 , page .t:5..0 .
Date for application of water ~le.ie.d .

REMARKS✓
---····································································································· ----~·v1 .. .c· .. ;;, - .

--··············································-·····---······················································································································· ····································································•

--······-···-·················-···-·········-··········································································································································· . .

··-··········································································-··-······················································································· . .. ' ._ . ' .;r' --- ·•'}i .. ---
. '

... .........................- .__ __ -••- _ - L..-..... .. --·-- ., •.__...._._.,_ ~------'
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CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT
@i9is 3s to <tCtttifp' That McCALLEN. STOCKDALE•,,. . ..

I
I

J

, has a right to the use of

GRANT ·

, State <Jj Oregon
/ / /_ 1; ...... ,.,,,C.-0/VH-t D,'a K, v-r::-fr:b

COUNTY OF

John Day River

STATE OF OREGON

the waters of

Court-1M--10-55

for the purpose of Irrigation -> f Bs. 4- a. c. ~.s

and that ·said right hci.s 9een conf.irmed by decree of the· Circuit Court of the State of Oregon· for
.Grant . · · · .. County, and the said decree entered of record at Salem, in the Order Record of
the STATE ENGif!EER, tn Volume l5 , at page 6l , that the priority of the right thereby
confirmed dates from 1862 -·Tract kl . ·

1876 - Tract {/2

:+'
I 1~1:.\ I 1/,-nor 7

Trac, #2 '
. Vi

0.0 acres in SE}Wk
· Section 27,

T. 13 S • ., R. 30 E• ., W. M..

. µ 4/6 7Tract #1

30.350 acres in NW}NE}- «e A
15,0 acres 3n SW2NE

Section 28,
T. 13 S!'., R•. 30 E • ., W. M.-

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an
. amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 1740. cubic foot per
second per acre irrigated from April l to Sept. 30; further limited to one acre­
foot per acre per calendar month to July l and 3/l, acre-foot per acre thereafter;
total five acre-feet per acre for season, measured at point of diversion.

· · A description of the lands irrigated under such right, and to which the water is appurtenant
(or, if for other purposes, the place where such water is put to beneficial use), is as follows:

. 'I

This certificate describes that portion of the ·water right conf1med by the prior
certificate recorded at page ,2~-c73, Volume /7, State Record of Water Right
Certifica~tes, NOT modified by the provis ions ~an order of the Water Resources
Director ente~ed on /2fo/.?5,,. , 197-9, approving transfer application No. ;f/b7 •

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status or the
w-a.ter right in reference to ORS 5uOo610o

And said right shall be subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree.
The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of

use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed

this~ day <Jj Mes , 10959.

• LEWIS A. I ST/\NLEY----
································································ State Engineer

i'I,.
·i

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume /4 page 2593

II
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GRANTCounty ---------

REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSFER
OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: (POD)

o6
USE

Add' 1 POD

Transfer NO. 4167------
o1a certificate No._ 25873, l ,s,

- w7" 4" a °1. Name Theodore Durst',)James W. Damon & Lowell Pranks

Address -PO Box 266 (Durst) Mt. Vernon, OR 97865

2. Source of Supply John Day River , Trib of------------------ --------
3. Use irrigation

1862Priority Date
390 'Z.,oa - --------------

5. Proposed Point of Diversion 520 ft S & ~ ft E from the NW Corner of see 2s,
. h" 1~.11 ,,--_ .,,...-- ,--- _..witi.in NE Na, Sec 25, T 13S, R 30E, WM

4. Amount of Water

6. Completion Date co_M_P_L_E_T_E_D _

7. Place of Use:

,<lYOa! ?U J DI ;"{;_I/

Township Range Section Porty Acre Tract Use for Which
Transfer Made-

/35 3o 26 NI.,./NI: ./J. {:, e

-
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&gC\. z
. Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

May 3O, 1979

Theodore Durst, James W. Damon
and Lowell Franks

P.O. Box 266
Mt. Vernon, Oregon 97865

RE: File No. T-4167

PHONE 378-3066

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a certified copy of the order of the Water
Resources Director approving water right transfer application
No. 4167 for a change in point of diversion of water from John
Day River.

In line with the general practice of this office, a
survey will be made at a later date.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

WJO: lcj
cc: Jerry Rodgers, Watermaster



Application for Transfer of Water Right REC EIVED
MAR 5 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT;
P. r, Bo>< 26,{' P. cJ , Box 38 P.". B,, v -/ SALEM, OREGON "

1,Mr.TheodoreDurst,Mr....James._....Damon,:.Mr....Lowell.Erank.s...............
ame of applicant)

of ······················································,M~ii~~··~;ici~~~i··········932-462·2···················, ....Mt ... v_~.r..P.~?.n.Ccit;;i···--························,

State of ..Q.f.~8.C?.P. , 9.7.§.~5. , .9.Jg~l445. , do hereby make application for change
zn co4c» 938bi5696r

inpointof dive rs ion .
(In point of diversion; place or use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? Stockdale,McCallen....................
(I! not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? .~~·~············ If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

John DayAdjudication............ number ot certificate C-25873..
3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ~9. If so, give number

(Yes or No)

of permit Number of certificate .

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

From the John Day River through the following:
4. The source of water is FryIngleditch &Wallace.Demonsditch....

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? .J.§.q.? .
Pt. div. of record (both the same)

6. The·atrthorizedqmmt1)f:G.i:';tm.-sit>nis-lt>~med 1-.?.Q.Q ft ?..~ and 1.t7.5.. ft ~..~ from the~¼.. .
(N. or S.) (E. or W.)

corner of ~~.g..~ ?.q······· being within the~ ¼ ..~ ¼ of Section ..?.~ Tp. ::!:J!?..~ R. }Q ~.·W. M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E.'or W.)

in the county or Grant.......... The name of the ditch used is See i_l this sheet;:........
NOTE: Answer question I! the application is for change In point of diversion.

existing
7. The proposed point of diversion is located.5..?9 ft. ..$ and~.0.a.0 ft ..E from the NW .

(N. or S.) (E. or W.)

corner of $..~g..! ~.5. being within the NE. .ID!..¼ of section .25.... Tp.13 ~.! .• R. 30.E,.W.M.,
. No. N.or s) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of .Grant The name of the ditch to be used is f..~P..~m~ P."-.t.g.l:+ .

~'" Water has been used out of, this ditch forB~ ~eas+ years.

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

Form 690-4-0 1-77 SP·33064- 690



'I
8. The use to which the water is applied is .

(Irrigation, Mining, Power, Mnnulncturlnll, etc.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Township
Rane

E. or W. of
North or South . Wlllnmelte Meridian Section List i-' of Section Number Acres To Be Irrl1tnted

13 s. 30 E. 28 NW}NE# TAX LOT hOl 3.6 ac. (Durst)

13 • 30 E. 28 NW}NE} TAX LOT 300 0.3 ac. (Damon)

13 s. 30 B. 26 NWNE? TAX LOT 700 0.7 ac. (Franks)
-~ .

(I more spnce required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ~~---·······································································
It not owner, explain your interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? .. .J".1:9 .
(Yes or Nol

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 If npplkntlon Is !or change In use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .
(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

II

HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is .
(Irrigation, power, mlnlnil, manufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. or W. of

North or South Willnmette Merldlnn Section List !'-! of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated

I

. .

(U more space required, altnch separnte sheet)



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are .'l'.b.~....f:r.Y. ..X.Ogl.~....~.O.<l..Wgl.l~P.~...L.eim.on.s....dtt.che.s.
have notreached_these properties for m··· •······ ~.n.Y. years,. as were .. f1.l.led UP .and .

notmaintained. ate± wasbrusht.to..the..properties.V!a..pApe..and..dLtch....
from the Panama Ditch formanyyears_no, being from time water was no... .. .

longer conveyed through the FryIngle and WallaceLemons toourproperties.

15. Construction work will be completed on or before Compl~.~ea .

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ..Completed .

Remarks ....................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

- .

. . : \
························································································································································.Ih~;k._\,.tTJ.0.,.1•.•LGL2..:,.i,~D _ r::·r:

- fea
Tl-iE AP?L: '· .-irr.,

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPSSHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

./-.

I, ../../f..C...O...fJ.t:1...R.e. D..f6.fl..S.L.. :., the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this -Z..Z: day of t1,t:J.. , 197..{....

. zz... ;:::-Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of fI.11 , 19:l.':Z. ..

···~·····~·· '~-: .
NOTARY PUBUC FOR OREGON. ( ,,,,

• it9."
,.., / O?' 1c')

M . . . <f-,-L-- C) ~ , (,y commission expires ····························-,,-;-·······<'· .



AFFIDAVIT 01" Al'PLlCJ\N'l'

I, ~..~.~~~ C!.~ ~..~.~~.~ , the applicant herein, being
hrsl duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application !or transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and rrect to the est
of my knowledge and belief.

..~ ; .19..7.f.

, J

. , ....
[Notarial Seal]

pl... --- .
Subscribed and sworn to before me this .. ../. ~ day of ~fdi!. : : , 19 ..?.7

).a.id..(7 ~, ,,JlAI, .;uuc FB'RORJ::GON'

My commission expires . ./~~{) , ..

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set

)
I

·'

\ I
''I

a)
t

, O's
.,,,,' '

AFFIDAVIT. OF APPLICANT

I. [~GL!,e,/( ..Ft:':.~.~ :........ .. ., the applicant herein, b.
fu.,1 duly sworn, depose and Hay that I have read the above and forcgom1..: application for transfor of w
ngllt, th..i • know th! contents thereof and· that the statements therein made arc true and correct to the L
of my !owledge and belief.' '

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this .... 1..:ef.. day of /!Id{{~ , lS ..rP

···········)r·~············· 1N.:.~~1>1>he.rn\1



STATE: OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION DATE: i"1»1977.

SUBJECT:

IN THE NAME OF Durst, Damon & Franks

4167

ECEIVED
MAR2 1 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

FROM: ** Jerry Rodgers, atermaster

WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO.

In my opinion the proposed change in point of diversion from John Day River

(Ar_BE_MADE_ITHOUT_INU} wouLD_RESULT_IN_INJURY to an existing water right.

Headgate notices@ HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which
serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? No--"'"7'"""---~-----(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion ...

X (2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary ...

The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water
rights because _

kk

signature or initials

01.125.1387



" t 2

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
STATE OF OREGON

County of Grant } ss.

RE CEIVEL
APR 0 5 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

I,-... John Gaterud..... being first duly sworn,
depose and say that I am the owner, editor, publisher, manager,
principal clerk of THE BLUE MOUNTAIN EAGLE, a newspaper of
general circulation, as defined by ORS 193.010 and 193.020; printed
and published at John Day, in the aforesaid county and state; that

the noticoofwater right transferapplication
.J'io.• _ 4167 ·-··--··········-····-········ ···············-·······-············· .
-·-·-·--·-·········-··········• a printed copy of which is hereto attached, was

published in the entire issue of said newspaper for three...
successive and consecutive weeks in the following issues: .

1979

+6}.£la
Nota~if·ublic for Oregon

· · · FebMy CODUlllSSIOn expU'eS -··-·-············--·· ·····-

Cost of this publication was $...39..•.!

V

to be served on Theodor9 Durat, P.O.'
Box 288, Mt. Vemon, OR 97885; Jamesw. Damon, P.O. Box 38, Mt. Vernon,
0R 97865; and Lowell Franks, P.O. Box

NOTICE OFWATER RIGHTTRANSFER 1, Mt. Vomon, OR 97865; and one copy
APPLICATION NO. 4117 flled with the Water RNourQII DI-n. partment, Salem, 0R 97310, togetherNotice la given hereby that an APP • with a $10 flllng fN, at least 10 days

cation haa been flled In the office of th• prior to the date set for hNrtng. II' NO
Water-Reaourcea Directory by Theodore OBJECTIONS ARE FILED, THE APPLE­
Durst, James W. Damon and Lowell CATION MAY Bl! APPROVED BY THE
Franks for approval of a change In point WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR

· of diversion of water from John Day WITHOUT A HEARING. Admlnlltratlft
River, pursuant to the provisions of rulee pertaining to the flllng ofa protest
ORS 540.510 to 540.530. wlll be fumlaMd by Hie Water Resour­
The certificate recorded at page en Department upon requrest .

25873, Volume 17, State Record of Dated at Salem, Orw., Ihle ....ut v-
Water Right Certificates, In the name of day of March, 1979.
McCallen Stockdale, describes a right JAMES E. SEXSON
which Includes the use of water from. Director
John Day Rly_er for Irrigation of a certain 11-13
4.6 acres In NW¼ NE¼ of Sec . 28, T.
13 S., R. 30 E., W.M., with a date of
priority of 1862.
The authorized point of diversion of

record for aald right la located 1200 feet
Sand 1175 feet E from the N Corner
ofSec. 28, being within tho NW NE

. ofSec. 26, T. 13 S., R. 30 E., W.M. (Fry
Ingle-Wallace Lemons Ditch).
The appllcatlons herein, owners of

the lands above described, propose to
change the point of diversion there­
from, without loaa of priority, to an
existing point of diversion located 520
feet S and 2080 feet E from the NW
Comer of Sec. 25, being within the
NE NW of Sec . 25, T.13 S., R. 30
E., W.M. (Panama Ditch).
All persona Interested are notified

hereby.that a hearing wlll be held at the
county courthouse at Canyon City,
Ore., on May 9, 1979, at 9:30 a.m. All
objections to the proposed change, If
any there are, will be heard at sald time
and place. Any and all objections shall
be prepared In writing: One copy each

····•·•·••••••·• •••.••••••••••••••• ··•·•····••• l·-···········-····-···························· .. ············-······· tj
__~Narchl5, 22and~29,10J2,'

h. 2nd d f AnrilSubscribed and sworn to before me t 1s ay o -------------Public Notices



May 2, 1979

Theodore Durst, James • Damon
and Lowell Franks

P.O. Box 266
Mt. Vernon, Oregon 97865

RE: File No. T-4167

378-5066

r
t
~

I

I
I

I
I

Gentlemen:

The statutory fees and the cost of publication of
notice, necessary to your water right transfer application
No. 4167, amount to a total of $76.. The total of payments
received in connection with the application exceeded this
amount by $9.$

Our refund check No. 3310 is enclosed.

Sincerely,

James W. Carver, Jr.
Engineer

JWC:1cj

,J



ROBERT W. STRAUB
Gvtrot

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

March 7, 1979

The Blue Mountain Eagle
P.O. Box 448
John Day, Oregon 97845

RE: File No. T-4167

PHONE 378-3O66

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a notice for publication in the March
15, 22 and 29, 1979 issues of your newspaper.

If, for any reason, the notice cannot be published
on the three dates specified above, please return it to
this office.

Upon completion, please forward an affidavit of
publication and statement for this service to this office.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

WJO:1cj
cc: Theodore Durst, James I. Damon & Lowell Franks
cc: Jerry Rodgers, latermaster
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The Blue Mountain Eagle
OREGON'S OLDEST WEEKLY NEWSPAPER

Eagle/print
The Blue Mountain Eagle

Commercial Printing
Department

P. 0. Box 48
John Day, Oregon 97845
Phone: (503) 575-0710

Date March 31, 1979
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Water Resources Dept.
555 13th st. NE
Salem, 0R 97310 ATR RSOURCES DEFT.

SA\..£ - OREGON _J

APR 051979

DATE ITEMS I CHARGES CREDITS BALANCE

3-15 Le al -- Notice of water ri,ht

transfer application

no. l167
9.00


